MADE
IN

1:124scale No 721

ITALY

Lo TUAERD.

VILIYN "JEEP”

RO EZE (WILLYS JEEP)
r o EADRE - S LT
B4 AL T 55 S L BE B A R

(BT

SRR R AR R S
i

e T A N o A FEAEED
HIRS & TS SR ST R
PO N . EEMISE S KRB R
A TREHR RS
FOTEAT - B % MBT RRI i
£ 90 T B0 B R AR

= Ak iy
[=Ir=]

L UAMBI—7
SHHEAGEMEQRBFEICLL
S Twao—FlE, 190FE6H. 7
AU RETEQTESERWNES S A
HEDNAERABEOLERERE
LAEZEltmEENrZLENZT
FageR A ) A E 7 A — kA
EELE—7IE, FI2639.2458
FAVAOHDHEIROENDERY
e Tty o B e S o ) B
EorWm{gEa . TTOH
BTHESEEOMAEEC KRS {
HELEOTT

WILLYS JEEP - All'inizio della seconda guerra mondiale, lI'eserci-
to americano introdusse un nuovo veicolo standard per il traspor-
to di equipaggio e carichi leggeri. Questo veicolo & universalmente
noto sotto il nome «Jeep». Fu prodotto in grande quantita e, termi-
nata la guerra, la Jeep si rivelo un veicolo molto versatile adatto a
molti usi. Fu introdotto anche in agricoltura per superare ripide
pendenze in montagna e guadare fiumi. Probabilmente ¢ il veicolo
piu popolare di tutto il mondo. Versioni pit moderne hanno in se-
guito sostituito il tipo «MB» del nostro modello. Sono passati quasi
40 anni dalla fine della guerra, ma il veicolo originale si pud ancora
trovare in numerosi paesi. Oggi il nome «Jeep» viene usato per
quasi tutti i modelli attuali con trazione a quatiro ruote.

Dati tecnici: Peso: Kg 1.113 - Peso lordo: 1.475 - Lunghezza: m.
3,36 - Larghezza: m. 1,57 - Autonomia: km. 480 - Motore: 4 cilindri,
2 litri - Marce: 6 avanti, 2 indietro - Capacita di salita: 60%.

WILLYS JEEP - Zu Beginn des zweiten Weltkrieges fiihrte die U.S.
Armee ein neues Standard fahrzeug ein das dem Transport von
Besatzungen sowie leichtem Ladegut diente. Dieses Fahrzeug
wurde allgemein bekannt unter dem Namen «Jeep». Der Jeep
wurde in dusserst grossen Mengen hergestellt und nach Beendi-
gung des Krieges auf der ganzen Welt immer mehr zu dem Uni-
versalfahrzeug, das in der Landwirtschaft eingesetzt wurde um
steile Berge sowie Fliisse zu bewdltigen und dariiberhinaus diente
es noch vielen anderen Zwecken. Der Jeep ist wahrscheinlich das
populdrste Fahrzeug auf der Well. Seit der Herstellung unseres
«MB» Typs wurde der Jeep durch moderne Versionen ersetzt. Fa-
st 40 Jahre nach Kriegsende kénnen wir dieses Auto in seiner ur-
springlichen Form nachwievor lberall auf der Welt vorfinden. Der
Name «Jeep» dient heute als Bezeichnung fur die meisten der ge-
genwértigen Modelle mit Vierradantrieb.

Technische Daten: Gewicht: 1.113 kg - Bruttogewicht: 1.475 kg -
Lange: 3.36 m - Breite: 1.57 m - Radstand: 2.03 m - Aktionsradius:
480 km - Motor: 4 Zylinder, 2 Liter - Gdnge: 6 Vorwiérts, 2
Riickwirts - Max. Steigvermégen: 60%.

WILLYS JEEP - At the beginning of World War Il the U.S. Army or-
derd a new standard vehicle to carry personnel as well as to tran-
sport light cargo. This vehicle became popularily known as the
«Jeep». It was produced in extremely large numbers and after the
war ended more and more Jeeps became the universal vehicle all
over the world for farming purposes, to cross steep mountains as
well as ford rivers and many many other purposes. The Jeep is
probably che most popular vehicle in the world. Since our «<MBn»-
type was made it was substituted by more modern versions. This
car in its original version can still be seen all over the world almost
40 years after the war. The name «Jeep» has become the descri-
ption for most fourwheel drive vehicles existing today.
Technical data: Weight: 1.113 kg - Gross weight: 1.475 kg - Len-
gth: 3,36 m - Width: 1.57 m - Wheel base: 2.03 m - Range: 480 km -
Motor: 4 cylinder, 2 litre - Gears: 6 forward, 2 reverse - Max. gra-
dability: 60%.

JEEP WILLYS - Au début de la deuxiéme guerre mondiale I'ar-
mée américaine introduisit un nouveau véhicule standard qui ser-
vait au transport de personnel et de chargements légers. Ce vehi-
cule est devenu célébre sous le nom «Jjeep». La jeep a éteé fabri-
quée en guantités énormes, et, & la fin de la guerre, elle est deve-
nue de plus en plus le véhicule universel utilisé dans le civil pour
venir A bout des pentes les plus raides et des riviéres. A part veld,
il a servi a bien d’autres fins. La jeep est probablement le véhicule
le plus populaire du monde. Depuis la construction de notre type
«MB», la jeep a été remplacée par des versions plus modernes.
Presque 40 ans aprés la fin de la guerre, nous pouvons retrouver
cette voiture dans sa forme initiale partout dans le monde. Le nom
«jeep» sert aujourd’hui & la désignation de la plupart des modeles
avec 4 roues motrices.

Spécifications techniques: Poids: 1.113 kg - Poids brut: 1.475kg -
Longueur: 3.36 m - Largeur: 1.57 m - Empattement: 2.03 m - Ra-
yon d'action: 480 km - Moteur: 4 cylindres, 2 litres - Vitesses: 6
avant - 2 arriére - Aptitude en cote max: 60%.
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utili!

Prima di iniziare il montaggio, studiare attentamente il disegno. Staccare con molta cura
i pezzi dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con
una piccola lima o con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mal staccare i pezzi con le
mani. Montarli seguendo I'ordine dalla numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla
stampata il numero del pezzo appena montato, facendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce
nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le frecce bianche indicano i pezzi da montare senza
colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A - B - C .... Le lettere ai lati del numeri indicano la
stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbarratl da una croce non sono da
utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein niitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung aufmerksam studieren. Die einzelnen Montageteile mit
einern Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sortfallig entfernen. Eventuelle Grate
werden mit eicer Klinge oder feinem Schmirgeipapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die
Montageteile mit den Hénden entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen.
Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden Teile wihrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne Leim zu
montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklebstoff verwenden. A - B - C.... Die
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, auf welchem Spritzling der zu montierende Téil
zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Teile sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos utiles!

Estudiar las Instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar las
piezas de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras, y retirar el exceso de
plastico o rebada. No arrancar las piezas. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas
blancas indican las piezas que deben ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A-B-C...
Las letras indican en que bandeja se encuentran las plezas. Pintar las piezas pequeiias
antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de los lugares por donde se deban
pegar las piezas.

HUOMIO - K#yt4nndllisid neuvoja

Tutki kokoonpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitsel & tai
saksilla ja poista ylim#ardiset jdliet esim. hlekkapaperilla. Ald koskaan irroita osia
vAANt4mallE. Kokoa osat numero jAr jestyksess. Kdytd valn muovilimaa ja
su¥staviisesti hyviin tysjdljen aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat nuolet merkitsevét saumojen
liimausta. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kHytetd. A - B - C..... Nim#4 Kirjaimet
osoittavat milld levyll4 osat ovat. Ristilla merkytty|& osia el kéytetd. Plenet osat kannattaa
maalata ennen irroittamista. Muista poistaa maall tai kromaus liimauskohdista.
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ATTENTION - Useful advice!

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with asharp
knife or a pair of sclssor and trim away excess plastlc. Do not pull of parts. Assemble the
parts in numerical seguence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to
avoid damaging the model. Black arrows Indicate parts to be glued tegether. White
arrows indicate that parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A-B-C..
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Palnt small parts before
detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out
parts must not be used.

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement ls dessin. Détacher avec
beacoup de soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de
clsaux et couper avec une petite lame ou avec de papler de vitre fin ébarbagés
eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux avec les mains. Monter les en suivant 'ordre
de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le numéro de la pi&ce qui vient d'étre
montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les fléches noires indiguent les pidces & coller, les
fléches blanches indiquent les pidces & monter sans colle. Employer seulement de la
colle pour polystirol. A = B - C..... Les lettres aux cdtés des numéros indiguent la moule
ol se trouve la piéces 4 monter. Les piéces marguédes par une croix ne sont pas a
utilisar.

0OBS! Nagra goda raa.

Innan man bérjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga
kontroleera att alla delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall malas medan de sitter kvar i
sin ram. Bryt aldrig av en del frAn ramen, skér alltid farsiktigt med en hobbyknliv. Ev.
grader avligsnas enkelt med samma kniv. Vid hopséttningen gilj nummeranvisningen.
Stryk efterhand numret pé ritningen under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen
skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim. Anvind andast lim avsett for
polystyrene. A - B C.... Bokstéverna visa pa vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsade
delar skall ej anvindas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek noolt onderdelen van
het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kleine naggltang. Verwijder daarna al het
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. ebruik allen lijm voor plastic
modellen. Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte
pijlen duiden de te lijmen delen aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke
niet mogen worden gelijmd. A - B - C..... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kleine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.
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Istruzioni per la colerazione - Paint instructions - Bemalungs Anweisungen - Instructions pour la peinture -
Instrucciones de pintado - Verfschema- 2 2% 4§ 7=
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ARGENTO MARRONE BROWN NERO KAKI SCURO ROSSO
SILVER BRAUN BLACK KAKI DRAB RED
SILBER MARRON SCHWARZ DUNKELKHAKI ROT
ARGENT BRUIN NOIR KAKI FONCE ROUGE
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Civilian version
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WILLYS JEEP - In het begin van de 2e wereldoorlog bestelde het
Amerikaanse leger een nieuw standaard veertuig voor het vervoer
van personen en licht materiaal. Dit voertuig werd algemeen be-
kend onder de naam «Jeep». Het werd in extreem grote aantallen
gefabriceerd en na de oorlog werd de Jeep meer en meer het uni-
versele voertuig voor gebruik in open terrein. Het «MB-type (ons
model) is sindsdien vervangen door meer moderne uitvoeringen.
De naam «Jeep» is de algemene benaming geworden voor de
meeste 4-wiel aangedreven, voertuigen die tegenwoordig in ge-
bruik zijn. De naam is ontstaan door de fenetische samentrekking
van de letters GP (afkorting van General Purpose = algemene
doeleinden).

Technische gegevens: Leeggewicht: 1.113 kg. - Totaal gewicht:
1.475 kg. - Lengte: 3,36 m. - Breedte: 1,57 m. - Wielbasis: 2,03 m. -
Actieradius: 480 km. - Motor: 4 cylinder, 2 liter - Versnellingen: 6
vooruit, 1 achteruit - Klimvermogen: 60%.

WILLYS JEEP - | bérjan av andra vérldskriget bestillde US Army
ett nytt standard-fordon for sina transporter av bade personal och
littare last. Fordonet blev mycket populdrt och fick namnet
«JEEP». Den tillverkades i stort antal och efter krigets slut séldes
de ofta vidare till andra anvdndningsomrdden exempelvis lan-
tbruk, service-féretag eller liknande. Jeepen ar férmodligen ett av
de mest kdnda fordon som négonsin tillverkats. JEEP typ «MB»,
som avbildas i denna byggsats har under senare ar eftertratts av
nyare modeller nem dnnu 40 ar efter kriget finns denna trotjanare
kvar pa de mest skiftande stallen i varlden. Namnet «JEEP» &r ofta
anvént som betdckning pé de flesta typer av 4-hjuldrivna fordon i-
dag.

Tekniska data: Vitkt: 1.475 Kg - Langd: 3,36 M - Bredd: 1,57 M -
Hjulbas: 2,03 M - aktionsradie: 480 Km - Motor: cylindrig, 2 liter -
Véxelldda: 6 viaxlar framat, 1 bakat.
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Istruzioni per [l'applicazione delle decalcomanie. Ritagliare e
decalcomanie occorrenti dal fogiio, immergerle in un bicchiere
d'acqua pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modello
€ farle scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerle
con una pezzuola pulita.

JEEP WILLYS - Al comienzo de la Il GM el U.S. Army pidid un
nuevo vechiculo standard para transportar personal y también
cargas ligerasas. Este vehiculo fué popularmente conocido por el
nombre de «Jeep». Fué producido en cantidades exiramadamen-
te cuantiosas, y tras finalizar la guerra mas y mas Jeeps se
convirtieron en todo el mundo en el vehiculo universal para traba-
jos de granja, para subir empinadas montafias, para vadear rios, y
muchas ctras aplicaciones. El Jeep es probablemente el vehiculo
mas popular en el mundo. Desde que nuestro tipo MB fué hecho,
posteriormente fué siendc substituido por versiones mas moder-
nas.

Este vehiculo en su versidn original, puede todavia verse en todo
el mundo, después de haber transcurrido casi 40 afios después
de la guerra.

El nombre «Jeep» se ha convertido en la descripcién de la ma-
yoria de los vehiculos con traccion a las cuatro ruedas que existen
hoy en dia.

Datos técnicos:

Peso: 1.113 kg. - Peso bruto: 1.475 kg. - Largo: 3,36 m. - Ancho:
1,57 m. - Distancia entre ejes: 2,03 m. - Autonomia: 480 km. - Mo-
tor: 4 cilindros, 2 litros - Velocidades: 6 adelante, 1 atras - Pen-
diente maxima: 60%

WILLYS-JEEP - Tolsen maailman sodan alussa Yhdyvaltain Puo-
lustusvoimat tilasivat uuden vakio-kulkuneuvon seki henkild- etté
kevyen rahdin kuljetukseen. Tém4 kulkuneuvo tuli tunnetuksi ni-
melld «JEEP». Sitd valmistettiin erittdin suuria m#4rii ja sodan lo-
puttua yhd enemman Jeeppejad tuli yleisajoneuvoiksi ympéri
maailmaa maataloudessa ja monilla muilla aloilla. Jeeppi on luul-
tavasti suosituin ajoneuvo maailmassa. Alkuperidisestd versiosta
on sittemmin tehty maonia uudempia malleja. N4itd nikee vieldkin
ympdri maailmaa 40 vuotta sodan jélkeen. Nimi Jeeppi on tullut
useimpien 4-vetoisten ajoneuvojen nimeksi.

Istrucciones Para la aplicacién de las calcomanias: cortar las
requeridas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/2
minuto, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, haciéndolas deslizar
sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarlas con un
trampo limpio.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute;
position the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a
better adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Anweisungen flir  Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die  bendétigten
Abziehbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fur
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom

Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die =

Transfers: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het model en schuif het vanaf het
papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken.

Pisattning av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och dop-
pa den i ett glas vatten under en "z-minut. S4tt decalen pd plats pa mo-
dellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att cen skall sitta orcen-
thgt, tryck till med en torr duk

Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andricken.

Instruction pour [lapplication des décalcomanies. Couper les
décalcomanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans
un peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser de
leur feuille et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer 'ae
bulles dair.
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3rd Marine Division - 3rd Marine Regiment - 1st Battalion - Company B - Guam August 1944



